1
Precision Industry Electronic Balance Owner’s Manual
Table of ContenES
Introduction……………………………………………………………..………2
Section one……..................................................................................................3
Understanding your balance................................................................................3
Keyboard functions.............................................................................................4
LCD indicators....................................................................................................4

and enabling uniES of measure. Following section five are appendices which include
RS232 information, accessory information, troubleshooting, and a warranty.
Typographical conventions used in this manual include the following:
1. BOLD UPPER CASE CHARACTERS indicate specific keys on the balance
keyboard.
2. “Quotation marks” enclose messages seen on the balance display.
3
Section one
Understanding Your Balance
1. Overview of the balance
2. ES serial balance specification
3. Features of ES serial electronic balance:
�High Accuracy
Model Capacity Readability Repeatability Linearity Weighing Pan Dimensions
ES-8K 8Kg 0.1g ±0.1g ±0.2g 275×327mm
ES-10K 10Kg 0.1g ±0.1g ±0.2g 275×327mm
ES-15K 15Kg 0.1g ±0.1g ±0.2g 275×327mm
ES-20K 20Kg 0.1g ±0.1g ±0.2g 275×327mm
ES-25K 25Kg 0.1g ±0.1g ±0.2g 275×327mm
ES-30K 30Kg 0.1g ±0.1g ±0.2g 275×327mm
ES-50K 50Kg 0.5g ±0.5g ±1g 275×327mm
ES-60K 60Kg 0.5g ±0.5g ±1g 275×327mm
4
�Signals LOW TARGET HIGH
�Standard RS232 Communication Port
�Independent Console